

Date: 05th February, 2024

To,
Compliance Department.
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

To,
Compliance Department.
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Symbol: DCI / 543636 ISIN: INEOA1101019

Subject: Business Update Release

"DC Infotech Embarks on a Transformative Journey with Arham Yuva Seva Group"

Mumbai, February 3, 2024: DC Infotech & Communication Ltd. (BSE & NSE: DCI), a leader in enterprise security solutions, joined hands with Arham Yuva Seva Group (AYSG) to plan a day filled with heart-warming Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities. This event involved over 350 tribal children from 4 to 5 schools in Bhiwandi. The event unfolded as a celebration of compassion and commitment to uplifting the underprivileged.

DC Infotech's CSR initiative is aimed at positively impacting the lives of underprivileged children. We conducted the activities with AYSG, donating education kits, school bags, books, stationery items, and clothes. The day was not only about material offerings but also featured playful activities, yoga sessions, Moral based story Telling, games, and educational workshops.











AYSG's dedicated members, including children, benefited immensely from DC Infotech's thoughtful engagement. Our team motivated and cheered up the young students, demonstrating the transformational power of selfless service. This initiative is part of DC Infotech's ongoing commitment to give back to the community and support the underprivileged.

AYSG, which started as a small group in Mulund, Mumbai, has grown into a force of over 1200 members with around 60 centres across India. The organization engages in various fields including healthcare, education, rural development, animal welfare, widow-mother support, and community development.

DC Infotech is honoured to partner with AYSG for this initiative. We believe in the power of giving and are committed to making a positive impact in our communities. This collaboration with AYSG aligns with our mission to empower the next generation through education."

Management Comment:

"We are delighted to share the successful outcomes of our recent Corporate Social Responsibility initiative in collaboration with Arham Yuva Seva Group. At DC Infotech & Communications Limited, we recognize the profound impact that businesses can have on the communities they operate in. Our commitment to social responsibility is deeply ingrained in our corporate ethos, and partnering with Arham Yuva Seva Group has allowed us to amplify our positive influence on society.

The collaborative efforts with Arham Yuva Seva Group have yielded significant results, touching the lives of more than 350 children, individuals and families. We believe in the power of education, skills development, and community engagement to bring about sustainable change, and this CSR program reflects our dedication to those principles.

DC Infotech & Communication Limited



Our educational empowerment initiatives aimed at underprivileged schools underscore our belief in the transformative power of knowledge. Through skill development programs, we have empowered the youth in the community, providing them with the tools they need to build a brighter future. The health and wellness campaigns and environmental sustainability initiatives further reinforce our commitment to holistic community development.

As the Managing Director of DC Infotech & Communications Limited, I am immensely proud of the positive impact we have made through this partnership. We remain committed to our ongoing efforts to contribute to the well-being of society, and we look forward to exploring new avenues for positive change in the future.

I extend my sincere gratitude to the dedicated team at DC Infotech & Communications Limited and the tireless efforts of Arham Yuva Seva Group. Together, we have demonstrated the positive impact that collaboration between the corporate sector and non-profit organizations can achieve. We are committed to sustaining this momentum and making a lasting difference in the communities we serve.

About DC Infotech & Communication Ltd.

DC Infotech & Communication Ltd. was originally formed as a Partnership Firm, under the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 in the name and style of "DC Infotech". Further the Partnership Firm was converted into Public Limited Company "DC Infotech and Communication Limited" on January 15, 2019, complete enterprise security solution in India with a national footprint.

The idea was and still is to provide innovative networking, security products and solutions by utilizing the latest technology know-how. Today, DC Infotech has established itself as one of the leading enterprise security solution provider of networking and security products and services. The main objective is to be "one step ahead", i.e., to understand the future market needs and trends before they become obvious and to accommodate demands before they occur.

For DC Infotech & Communication Limited

Chetankumar Timbadia Managing Director DIN: 06731478